
South Australia 2026 Public Holidays 

• Thursday 1 January – New Year’s Day 
• Monday 26 January – Australia Day 
• Monday 9 March – Adelaide Cup Day – (observed as second 

Monday in March if proclamation) 
• Friday 3 April – Good Friday 
• Sunday 5 April – Easter Sunday 
• Monday 6 April – Easter Monday 
• Saturday 25 April – Anzac Day 
• Monday 9 June – King’s Birthday 
• Monday 5 October – Labour Day (observed as first Monday in 

October) 
• Wednesday 24 December – Christmas Eve (part-day public 

holiday 7pm – midnight) 
• Thursday 25 December – Christmas Day 
• Friday 26 December – Boxing Day 
• Wednesday 31 December – New Years Eve (part-day public 

holiday 7pm – midnight) 
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